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Feb 8, 2020

1250 E. State Route 89A
Cottonwood, AZ 86326

Sefton Engineering Consultants,

Address: West side of Schnebly Hill Rd
. 401-11-001C
. 401-11-002F
. 401-12-016C
. 401-18-001A
. 401-18-031B
. 401-18-002C
. 401-18-031G
. 401-18-031D

The above referenced project is located in Arizona Public Service Company’s electric
service area. As a matter of fact, this property is already being served by APS. The
Company extends its lines in accordance with the “Conditions Governing Extensions
of Electric Distribution Lines and Services,” Schedule 3, and the “Terms and
Conditions for the Sale of Electric Service,” Schedule 1, on file with the Arizona
Corporation Commission at the time we begin installation of the electric facilities.
These Schedules are available on-line at aps.com.

Application for the Company’s electric service often involves construction of new
facilities for various distances and costs depending upon customer’s location, load
size and load characteristics. With such variations, it is necessary to establish
conditions under which Arizona Public Service will extend its facilities.

Sincerely,

Patty G

Verde Control Desk
928 646 8502
Verdecontroldesk@apsc.com

Our Purpose: As Arizona stewards, we do what is right for the people and prosperity
of our state.



Our Vision: Create a sustainable energy future for Arizona.
Our Mission: Serve our customers with clean, reliable and affordable energy.



ARIZONA WATER coMPANY
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March 15, 2021

Luke Sefton, P E,

Sefton Engineering Consultancs
40 Sputr Pearcat Dr.

Sedona, AZ B3NS

Re.  Damestic Wabsy Service to Multipie Pargels BRI7% and Schebly Hill
C=ar Mr. Sefton:

Arizona Water Compeny {the "Company'"} certifies thel the above-described property is
Tecated within irs Centificate of Convenlenge and Necessity in Sedota, Arizons, and chat it witl
provide water zervice to the property in aceordance with the Cetnpuny's 1oty and the Anzona
Corporation Comnmission's rules and regulations. It will be the respongibility of the developer 1
provide the funds to inalal] e necessary water facilities, and the Cormpany sssumes no Liabilicy
o install those fagilitics 1F the fupds are not advanced by the developer,

The design of the water distribution system mast comply wilh the Company’s standard
specifications that are on fike at the Anzopa Deépartrneit of Environroenial Qualjity. Baoth
preliminary and final water system designs nust ba spproved by the Compamy.

Tt will also be Lhe respoasibility of the developer to meet all the requirements of
reguistory agenciez having juisdiction over Arizona subdivisions and of Artrons statutes
applicable 10 subdivided or unoubdivided land, including, but nol Emibed to, requirements
relating to a Centificate of Assured Water Supply, a9 set fonh in the Arizona Oroundwaler
Management Act, AR5, 645-576.

Yery quly yours,

Andrew . Hana, PE.
Vice President - Engineering
enmeern Ty M CoK
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John Snickers

Anzona Water Company
G5 Colfee Pol D:. Buite ¥
Sedona. Arizona SG536

Re: Letier of Serviceabiliey for the following Parceis, located witiin he City of Sedona's
Jurizdiction

a  401-11-003:C e A01-1g-0316
e A07-11-D02F « 01160020
v 401-12-0160 +  401-18-03714
= 431-18-001A » 401-98-03:0

Desr dohn,

Sefton Engingering Corsullants is plasring o suami placse to the Cily of Sedonz for 1he
development of a 100 plug unil rezor ‘or Ike sbove referenred PErCels AL you ars aware, &
Lates of Serviceabdiy 1 requered trom Anzong Waler LOmpany. Al your eariesi coryenience.
wifl yaia 2isase provide a Lener of Serviceatnlity cantirming that e sbove referenced project (s
111 Anzona Waler Sompany s service arse?

The above refersnced parcsl rumbers are loostes o 1hg west z2ide of Zchnebly Hill Roadl
Approxmalgly 100 deet north of Siale Rawe 179 Roundatou:. within the Capy ol Seconas limils.
A vicinity map 15 aiached.

Thank you in advanze for your assislance.
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Parcel Viewer Map
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Harcel Viewer Map
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Parcel Viewer Map
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Parcel Viewer Map
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Parcel Viewer Map
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Parcel Viewer Map
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Parcel Viewer Map
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Parcel Viewer Map
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A s
%, CenturyLink

CenturyLink Engineering
135 W. Orion St. 1% Floor
Tempe, AZ 85283
BICS@Centurylink.com

February 22, 2021

Mr. David Nicolella

Sefton Engineering Consultants
40 Stutz Bearcat Drive

Sedona, AZ 86336

RE: Sedona Oak Creek Resort
Mr. Nicolella,

The above mentioned project is located in a parcel of land located in Section 8, Township 17N
and Range 6E in Yavapai County.

In response to your “Service Availability” request for the above mentioned development located
at the west side of Schnebly Hill Road north of SR179 in Sedona, Arizona, this letter is to
acknowledge that this subject property is within CenturyLink serving territory.

The tariff Rates and Regulations prescribed for service for this area are on file with your State
Utilities Commission, and may be examined at your local CenturyLink Business Office.

Sincerely,

Rathy Fachich

Kathy Hadrich

S. Manager Local Network Implementation
5025 N. Black Canyon Hwy

Phoenix, AZ 85015

602-630-5480

kathrine.hadri ch@centurylink.com


mailto:kathrine.hadrich@centurylink.com

David Nicolella

From: Marsha Beckwith <MBeckwith@sedonaaz.gov>

Sent: Monday, February 1, 2021 10:32 AM

To: David Nicolella

Subject: Re: "Will Serve Letters: from the City of Sedona Wastewater Department
Hi David,

| hope the email will be acceptable.

You had requested serviceability for the following parcels:
401-11-001C 401-18-031B

401-11-002F 401-18-002C

401-12-016C 401-18-031G

401-18-001A 401-18-031D

Yes, all the properties are either lots with standby fees or they are already connected to the City sewer.
If you have any questions, please let me know.
Thank you

Marsha Beckwith
Account Technician |

Finance Dept.

102 Roadrunner Dr.
Sedona, AZ 86336
mbeckwith@sedonaaz.gov
(928) 204-7185

City business hours are Mon-Thur 7 a.m. - 6p.m
Public safety 24/7

From: David Nicolella <DN@sefengco.com>

Sent: Friday, January 29, 2021 10:17 AM

To: Mike Atwater <MAtwater@sedonaaz.gov>

Cc: Wastewater Billing <WastewaterBilling@sedonaaz.gov>

Subject: "Will Serve Letters: from the City of Sedona Wastewater Department

Good Morning Mike,

| am trying to update Sefton Engineering Consultants contact information for “Will serve Letters”. At the
present time we send letters, via snail mail, to: City of Sedona — Finance - 102 Road Runner Dr. Sedona, Az
86336. (see attached)

Is that the best contact? Can you let me know if there is the better contact and if | can use email instead of
snail mail?




March &, 2021

Ivir, Micolella,

W, Petrgl Disposal inc. £an servlce the locations that you have mentloned off of $chnehly 1l
Rd Jedona, Arlzona. If anyone has any quettions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Jirm Ritz2ee

Custamer Sepvlce Manager
Q2&-203-9%05
FAE-175-9000

BTy rintfisposal .ol




Taylor Waste

P.0. Box 3218 = Coltonwood, AZ BE32G « (928) 640-26632 « Prescot Valley, AZ « [928] T78-5454 » www.taylorwasie.com

03227202

Sefton Enginecring Consultans
40 Stz Bearcat Dr
sedona, Az B6336

To: Sefion Engineering
Re: Parcels — 401-11-001C, 401-11-002F, 401-12-016C:401-18-001 A,

401-18-031 B, 401-18- t:u*&ﬂldﬂrﬂliﬁ.#ﬂl-lwmm1hn. City of
Sedona, Arizona

Thank you for requesting a letier of WWQLdﬁﬂljy'ﬂ'ﬁ{uTﬁ}fiﬂr Waste, Inc,

Please call our office a1 (928) {ﬂ#—‘ﬁﬁ Wymmn further questions.

Chris Tavlor
OwnernPresident

*Service taylored to your needs”



David Nicolella

From: TMathe@uesaz.com

Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2021 9:42 AM

To: David Nicolella

Subject: FW: Unisource "Will Serve Letter" Contact Status
Attachments: Schnebly Hill Rd. Gas.PDF

David,

My name is Taylor Mathe, | am the planner for the Verde Valley District. | looked over your parcels regarding your new
resort off Schnebly Hill Rd. and currently we do have a few vacant risers on your parcels. There is a main currently on
Schnebly Hill Rd and Bear Wallow that can serve your parcels, except for 401-11-002F and 401-18-031B those will need a
main extension or you will have to pipe out to Schnebly. There is a cost for new services if you don’t use any of the
existing risers and a cost for any mainline extensions. In order to give you any estimate we will need meter locations and
BTU loads.

Any questions feel free to contact me, my numbers are below.

Thank you.

Taylor Mathe
Planner- Verde District
500 S Willard Street
Cottonwood, AZ 86326
Office: 928-203-1214
Cell: 928-300-2728
tmathe@uesaz.com

From: Fanning, Monette <MFanning@uesaz.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 10, 2021 3:51 PM

To: Mathe, Taylor <TMathe@uesaz.com>

Subject: FW: Unisource "Will Serve Letter" Contact Status

From: David Nicolella <DN@sefengco.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 10, 2021 3:38 PM

To: Fanning, Monette <MFanning@uesaz.com>; Hector Riojas <hriojas@uesaz.com>; Irene Freeman
<IFreeman@uesaz.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL E-Mail]JFW: Unisource "Will Serve Letter" Contact Status

##% UNS WARNING - EXTERNAL EMAIL *#*

Do NOT open attachments or click links that you are not expecting.
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